Town of Harrison, Marathon County, Wisconsin Meeting of the Town Board 242582 County Hwy Y, Aniwa, WI 54408 Tuesday, March 11, 2025, 6:00 PM

Agenda and Minutes

1) Call Meeting to Order – Chairman Zimmerman -6:00 p.m.

2) Roll Call and Pledge of Allegiance – Supervisor Olson, Supervisor Krejci – all present

Public Comment (3 Minutes per person) (Any person who wishes to address the Town Board during the "Public Comment" portion of the meeting, must provide his or her name and the topic he or she wishes to present to the Harrison Town Clerk no later than five minutes before the start of the meeting. All comments must be germane to the jurisdiction of the Town Board.) – no public comment

3) Approval of February 11, 2025 Town Board Meeting Minutes – motion by Chairman Zimmerman, 2nd Supervisor Olson, all in favor

4) Treasurer's Report -presented by Treasurer

5) Announcements – Marathon Conservation is holding a grazing Conference on April 3rd

6) UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Broadband BEAD grant - no new updates

Emergency Response committee – they have been meeting and are beginning to work on things

Banking account - discussion about opening a CD account, no action taken at this time

Obsolete records – continuing project, Clerk will work on a start on April 1st when she is at the Town Hall

Annual March newsletter – Supervisor Krejci provided update for the Humane Officer portion of the newsletter, Clerk will update and get it to the printer and sent out

Review Town insurance policy – no quote received from the second company

Humane Officer Policy -

7) NEW BUSINESS

Sale of old town safe – motion by Chairman Zimmerman to explore donating the safe to museum or historical place, 2nd Supervisor Olson, all in favor.

8) Town Road Safety Issues – Supervisor Olson placed weight limit signs yesterday. There was a dead end sign missing from Springbrook Rd, Supervisor Olson put up the last one we had in the shed.

9) Late public comment (3 Minutes per person) (Sign in when you enter) - none

10) Review & Signing of Monthly Expenditures - Motion to approve & pay monthly expenditures by Supervisor Krejci, 2nd Supervisor Olson

Minutes approved by Town Board April 8, 2025 – K. Kloes, Clerk

- 11) Discussion and Action may occur on any of the above agenda items
- 12) Future Meeting Dates set date for April meeting April 8th 6:00 p.m.
- 13) Adjourn without objection at 6:59 p.m.